Wolfshead Field Archers Open Shoot, Sunday 3rd September 2023

We were lucky to have perfect archery weather for our last open shoot of the year. All who attended
appeared to enjoy the late summer sunshine. Thank you to all those who came to enjoy our course of 40
3D targets, set out over a mixture of woodland and open moorland. We hope that you enjoyed yourselves
and look forward to welcoming friends old and new to North Yorkshire for our 2024 open shoots,
beginning on 25t February.

Thanks as always to our small hard working group of club members who made the day possible by putting
in the effort to prepare the course and targets in the weeks leading up to the shoot, and acting as marshals
or working tirelessly in the kitchen on the day of the shoot.

Ladies American Flat Bow

Kim Manning Regent 306

Gents American Flat Bow

Grant Kerr Wild Geese 574 4
Mark Jones Rednex 568 6
Mark Hodgson Viper 512 4
Colin Wearing Wild Geese 512 I
Keith Morris Row Brow 462 2
Lewis Shorttle Rangers of the North 460 I
David Perkins Regent 430 I
Sean Wilson Brockwood Bowmen 380 2
Ladies Barebow

Rachel Winspear Viper 376 I
Nicky Sterry Brockwood Bowmen 356 I
Lisa Scott Row Brow 210 2
Gents Barebow

Geoff Smith Viper 680 8
Robert Hall Rangers of the North 628 3
Mark Durrance Wild Geese 624 2
Jonathan Taylor Viper 592 4
Johnny Gray Viper 560 3
Steve Dixon Regent 522 2

Junior (under 16) Barebow

Cordelia Dixon Regent 358 I

Ladies Bowhunter

Jenna Pollard Viper 458



Gents Compound Limited

Richard Pollard
Gents Freestyle

Dean Wolfenden

Ladies Hunting Tackle

Heather Jefferson
Mary Hannan

Gents Hunting Tackle

Michael Grimes
Martin Hume
Dave Wallace
Geoff Eccleshall
Dave Blewitt
Russell Hannan
Matthew Bell
Graham Scott

Gents Longbow

Mike Kime
Neil Hopkins
Jeff Holmes
Graham Ellerker

Gents Primitive

Dave Sanderson
Simon Banks
Brian Robinson

Ladies Traditional Bowhunter

Tracy Marsden
Jean Horwood
Sarah Dixon

Kate Limbert

Viper

Dearne Valley

Viper
Cobra

Rangers of the North
Independent

Viper

Viper

Viper

Cobra

Butsfield

Row Brow

Viper

Wild Geese
Dearne Valley
Regent

Woodend Field Archers
Magna Carta
Dolphinholme

Stonebow
Regent
Regent
Stonebow

634

702

478
388

510
504
430
426
412
400
370
328

548
444
292
272

438
388
360

474
450
446
418

w



Gents Traditional Bowhunter

Ron

lan
Tony
Richard
Warren
Gary
Tim
Graham
Steven
Kerry
Ryan
Dave
Martin

Brown
Marsden
Morrell
Pollitt
Limbert
Mathison
Downing
Coulson
Lethbridge
Monument
Lee
Honeyman
Snowball

Regent

Stonebow

Rangers of the North
Row Brow
Stonebow

Regent

Row Brow

Butsfield

Butsfield

Rangers of the North
Viper
Butsfield

Junior (under 9) Traditional Bowhunter

Kyle

Wearing

Ladies Unlimited

Lucy

Webley-Pitt

Gents Unlimited

Dave

Greenbank

Wild Geese

Rangers of the North

Viper

638
610
598
536
536
536
534
528
502
474
472
440
438

386

658

884

_——-—w o U1 W

N —— DN WN

22

~N



