Wolfshead Field Archers Open Shoot, Sunday 3rd September 2023

We were lucky to have perfect archery weather for our last open shoot of the year. All who attended appeared to enjoy the late summer sunshine. Thank you to all those who came to enjoy our course of 40 3D targets, set out over a mixture of woodland and open moorland. We hope that you enjoyed yourselves and look forward to welcoming friends old and new to North Yorkshire for our 2024 open shoots, beginning on 25th February.

Thanks as always to our small hard working group of club members who made the day possible by putting in the effort to prepare the course and targets in the weeks leading up to the shoot, and acting as marshals or working tirelessly in the kitchen on the day of the shoot.

Ladies American Flat Bow Kim Manning Regent 306 Gents American Flat Bow Grant Kerr Wild Geese 574 4 Mark Jones Rednex 568 6 Mark Hodgson Viper 512 4 Colin Wearing Wild Geese 512 I Keith Morris **Row Brow** 462 2 Shorttle 460 Lewis Rangers of the North ı David **Perkins** Regent 430 Ι 2 Wilson **Brockwood Bowmen** 380 Sean Ladies Barebow Rachel 376 I Winspear Viper **Brockwood Bowmen** 356 I Nicky Sterry Lisa Scott **Row Brow** 210 2 Gents Barebow Geoff Smith 680 8 Viper Robert Hall Rangers of the North 628 3 Mark Durrance Wild Geese 624 2 **Taylor** 4 Ionathan Viper 592 Gray Viper 560 3 Johnny 2 Steve Dixon Regent 522 Junior (under 16) Barebow Cordelia Dixon 358 I Regent Ladies Bowhunter **Pollard** 458 lenna Viper

Gents Compound Limited

Richard	Pollard	Viper	634	3				
Gents Freest	cyle							
Dean	Wolfenden	Dearne Valley	702	5				
Ladies Hunti	ng Tackle							
Heather Mary	Jefferson Hannan	Viper Cobra	478 388	2				
Gents Hunting Tackle								
Michael Martin Dave Geoff Dave Russell Matthew Graham	Grimes Hume Wallace Eccleshall Blewitt Hannan Bell Scott	Rangers of the North Independent Viper Viper Viper Cobra Butsfield Row Brow	510 504 430 426 412 400 370 328	3 3 1 1				
Gents Longb	ow							
Mike Neil Jeff Graham	Kime Hopkins Holmes Ellerker	Viper Wild Geese Dearne Valley Regent	548 444 292 272	3 2 I				
Gents Primit	iive							
Dave Simon Brian	Sanderson Banks Robinson	Woodend Field Archers Magna Carta Dolphinholme	438 388 360	2				
Ladies Tradio	tional Bowhunter	-						
Tracy Jean Sarah Kate	Marsden Horwood Dixon Limbert	Stonebow Regent Regent Stonebow	474 450 446 418	2 				

Gents Traditional Bowhunter

Ron	Brown	Regent	638	3				
lan	Marsden	Stonebow	610	5				
Tony	Morrell	Rangers of the North	598	6				
Richard	Pollitt	Row Brow	536	3				
Warren	Limbert	Stonebow	536	I	7			
Gary	Mathison	Regent	536	I	2			
Tim	Downing	Row Brow	534					
Graham	Coulson	Butsfield	528	2				
Steven	Lethbridge	Butsfield	502	3				
Kerry	Monument		474	2				
Ryan	Lee	Rangers of the North	472	1				
Dave	Honeyman	Viper	440	I				
Martin	Snowball	Butsfield	438	2				
Junior (under 9) Traditional Bowhunter								
Kyle	Wearing	Wild Geese	386	I				
Ladies Unlimited								
Lucy	Webley-Pitt	Rangers of the North	658	8				
Gents Unlimited								
Dave	Greenbank	Viper	884	22				